## 900234830 10/02/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/01/2012	National Association - United States: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coast Casinos, Inc. and Coast Hotels and Casinos, Inc., c/o Boyd Gaming Corporation		
Street Address:	3883 Howard Hughes Parkway		
Internal Address:	9th Floor		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89169		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163477	SUPER SEQUENTIAL
Registration Number:	2127100	PARTY POKER
Registration Number:	2163476	CAJUN QUARTERS
Registration Number:	2116281	PAYCHECK PARTY MACHINE
Registration Number:	2127099	CRAWFISH QUARTERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3127069316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8352

ejpalmer@mayerbrown.com, driley@mayerbrown.com,

ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0776

OP \$140.00 2163477

900234830

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04263925			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick J. Palmer			
Signature:	/EJP/			
Date:	10/02/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=BOA - Coast Casinos (Reg. 2163477 (5)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0777

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent"), having its principal place of business at Mail Code TX1-492-14-11, 901 Main Street, 14th Floor, Gaming and Leisure Industries Group, Dallas, Texas 75202-3741, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of COAST HOTELS AND CASINOS, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), and COAST CASINOS, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Coast"), pursuant to a certain security agreement among the Administrative Agent, Grantor and Coast recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 30, 1999 at Reel 1877 / Frame 0545 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
Super Sequential	41	2,163,477	06/08/98
Party Poker	41	2,127,100	01/06/98
Cajun Quarters	41	2,163,476	06/09/98
Paycheck Party Machine	41	2,116,281	11/25/97
Crawfish Quarters	41	2,127,099	01/06/98

as granted under the TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT. Nothing herein shall be construed to be a release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in and to the trademarks identified in that certain trademark security agreement dated December 17, 2010 and recorded with the USPTO on February 4, 2011 at Reel 4468 / Frame 0041 or under that certain security agreement dated December 17, 2010, by the Grantor and certain other grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed the Agent and Agent a

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Maurice Washington

Title:

Vice President

703508379.1

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0778